determine the antibacterial spectrum of Anacardium occidentale ethanol leaf extract against Gram-

positive and Gram-negative bacteria; 

7. characterize the bioactive constituents of the ethanol leaf extract using thin-layer chromatography 

(TLC) 

Materials and Methods 

Sample collection  

A sample numbers of one hundred and seventy- seven (177) isolates were collated around the 8th -9th hour of the 

morning via a normal saline moistened sterile swab sticks to guarantee firm attachment of microbes to it and 

sterile pipette. The swab sticks were used to scoop the grey areas, and bathroom floors, while the pipette was